
Boise State () -vs- Montana State ()
01/28/83 at Bozeman, Montana - Breeden Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Boise State 55

Montana State 72

Date: 01/28/83
Attendance: 142
Site: Bozeman, Montana - Breeden Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 28 27 55
Montana State 27 45 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sandland, Connie 37 8-17 0-0 3-4 0-7 7 4 1 1 0 0 19
15 Curtis, Marla 38 5-12 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 2 1 5 0 1 12
32 McCanlies, Dona 31 4-13 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 4 4 3 0 1 10
24 Moyle, Cheron 30 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 4 0 1 6
03 Smallwood, Sunny 27 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 3 4
22 Stuart, Tami 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 1 1 0 0 4
42 Reykdal, Kris 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Wertz, Amy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 McArthur, Cindy 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-69 0-0 7-9 0-33 33 22 14 21 0 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-69   34.8 % 0-0   NaN 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Heebner, Vicki 36 8-14 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 6 8 0 2 20
14 Roos, Kathie 32 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 4 10
15 Hainline, Bobbi 12 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 10
31 Baldridge, Evelyn 23 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-13 13 2 0 4 2 2 9
24 Wilkerson, Sue 24 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 1 8
33 McDaniel, Jane 20 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 4 0 1 6
40 McLaughlin, Kathleen 34 1-5 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 4 0 6 0 0 5
20 Henry, Sheri 16 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
13 Sax, Kelly 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-47 0-0 18-22 0-38 38 16 10 28 3 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-47   57.4 % 0-0   NaN 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 28

Montana State 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sandland, Connie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Curtis, Marla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 McCanlies, Dona 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Moyle, Cheron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Smallwood, Sunny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Stuart, Tami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Reykdal, Kris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Wertz, Amy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 McArthur, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Heebner, Vicki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Roos, Kathie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hainline, Bobbi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Baldridge, Evelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Wilkerson, Sue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McDaniel, Jane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 McLaughlin, Kathleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Henry, Sheri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sax, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 27

Montana State 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Sandland, Connie 37 8-17 0-0 3-4 0-7 7 4 1 1 0 0 19
15 Curtis, Marla 38 5-12 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 2 1 5 0 1 12
32 McCanlies, Dona 31 4-13 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 4 4 3 0 1 10
24 Moyle, Cheron 30 3-10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 6 4 0 1 6
3 Smallwood, Sunny 27 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 4 0 3 4
22 Stuart, Tami 24 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 1 1 0 0 4
42 Reykdal, Kris 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Wertz, Amy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 McArthur, Cindy 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-69 0-0 7-9 0-33 33 22 14 21 0 6 55
34.8 % NaN 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Heebner, Vicki 36 8-14 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 6 8 0 2 20
14 Roos, Kathie 32 5-9 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 4 10
15 Hainline, Bobbi 12 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 10
31 Baldridge, Evelyn 23 3-6 0-0 3-4 0-13 13 2 0 4 2 2 9
24 Wilkerson, Sue 24 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 1 8
33 McDaniel, Jane 20 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 3 0 4 0 1 6
40 McLaughlin, Kathleen 34 1-5 0-0 3-5 0-5 5 4 0 6 0 0 5
20 Henry, Sheri 16 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
13 Sax, Kelly 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-47 0-0 18-22 0-38 38 16 10 28 3 12 72
57.4 % NaN 81.8 %


